February 23, 2025
9:30 a.m.

Welcome and Announcements

Prelude Piano and Organ
Hymn
“Come, Thou Fount”
“Nothing but the Blood”
Prayer for the Future of our Church
Hymn
“Love Divine, All Loves Excelling”
“Build My Life”

Oftertory Prayer Jason Campbell
Offertory Sydney Gray
“The Cross”

Sermon Rev. Mike Tyson
“Super Glue Marriage Part 2"

Invitation
“Only Trust Him”
Benediction Jason Campbell
AM. P.M.
Sound: Ross Tester Lori Harr
Pro Presenter: Tony Scott Tony Scott
Live Stream: Chase Pendergrass Andrew Sells

Tonight  6:30 p.m.

“A Better Covenant”
Hebrews 7 - 13

AWANA Grand Prix Race Day

Today - Doors Open at 4:30 p.m.

Tennessee Avenue Baptist Church
Bristol, TN

Volunteers are still being trained for our Helping Hand Ministry on Monday
afternoon. If you are interested, contact Lynn Hicks.

Wednesday, February 26 - Prayer service will meet in the Fellowship Hall
across from the church office. Worship Choir will meet in the Sanctuary.

First Baptist Church
P.O. Box 587 Blountville, Tennessee 37617
423-323-8033 www.fbcbtn.com
Prayer Line 423-323-1640
Our email address is: fbcbtn@fbcbtn.com

100 FOR $100
Building Fund Campaign
Pledge cards can be found in the Welcome Center.
Let us come together as a church family, trusting God to multiply our

efforts as we joyfully give. With God’s guidance, we can achieve this goal
and continue to do His work in our community.


http://www.fbcbtn.com
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25 - Sandra Price
26 - Louise Pack
28 - Chase Pendergrass

Birthdays this Week

(29) Anita Long
01 - Reba Begley

01 - Shepherd Pendergrass

February 2025 Stewardship Report

Monthly Budget Needs

Received toward Budget this Month
My Dollar for Ministry this Month

Monthly Building Loan Goal
Received toward Building Loan Payment this Month

L m s

R EAR

60,678.00
31,995.00

316.00

9,255.74
9,837.00

First Baptist Church

Blountyville, Tennessee

Going That Extra Mile This Week:

Nursery: Cindy Adams

Tot Church: Julie LeSueur, Kristie Stafford

Preschool Church: Carmen Kovacs, Lynn Hicks

Counters: Jean Burnett, Debbie Summey

New Members: Ada Addington

Ushers: Vince Cox, Steven Fraley,
Troy Houser, Glenn Seabolt

Next Sunday, March 2

9:30 a.m. Morning Worship

10:45 am. Sunday School

5:00 p.m. Joyful Noise Choir

5:00 p.m. AWANA

6:30 p.m. Evening Worship

MIKE TYSON ADAM SELLS

Interim Pastor Minister of Students
LUKE FOX JAN SEABOLT CHRISTINE GRANT
Worship Leader Pianist Organist

LINDA DAVENPORT PAYTON ROUSE

Office Administrator

Ministry Assistant

Sunday:

Monday:
Wednesday:

Opportunities of the Week
February 23 - March 1, 2025

8:00 am
9:30 am

10:45 am

4:30 pm
6:30 pm

7:17 pm

12:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

Deacons’ Meeting

Morming Worship

Nursery

Tot Church/Preschool Worship

First Kids (Grades 1-5) in Big Church
Sunday School

NO Joyful Noise Rehearsal

AWANA Grand Prixat TN Avenue, Bristol
Evening Worship

717 College and Career Bible Study

Wednesday Prayer Group/Prayer Room
Wednesday Service/Fellowship Hall
First Kids

First Students

Worship Choir Rehearsal

SECURITY OF THE WEEK: DAVE CARPENTER

MEDICAL RESPONSE: AMBER WAGNER



