February 23, 2025 9:30 a.m.

Welcome and Announcements

Prelude Piano and Organ

Hymn

"Come, Thou Fount"
"Nothing but the Blood"

Prayer for the Future of our Church

Hymn

"Love Divine, All Loves Excelling"

"Build My Life"

Offertory Prayer Jason Campbell

Offertory Sydney Gray

"The Cross"

Sermon Rev. Mike Tyson

"Super Glue Marriage Part 2"

Invitation

"Only Trust Him"

Benediction Jason Campbell

A.M. P.M.
Sound: Ross Tester Lori Harr
Pro Presenter: Tony Scott Tony Scott
Live Stream: Chase Pendergrass Andrew Sells

Tonight 6:30 p.m.

"A Better Covenant" Hebrews 7 - 13

AWANA Grand Prix Race Day

Today - Doors Open at 4:30 p.m.

Tennessee Avenue Baptist Church Bristol, TN

Volunteers are still being trained for our Helping Hand Ministry on Monday afternoon. If you are interested, contact Lynn Hicks.

Wednesday, February 26 - Prayer service will meet in the Fellowship Hall across from the church office. Worship Choir will meet in the Sanctuary.

First Baptist Church
P.O. Box 587 Blountville, Tennessee 37617
423-323-8033 www.fbcbtn.com
Prayer Line 423-323-1640
Our email address is: fbcbtn@fbcbtn.com

100 FOR \$100

Building Fund Campaign

Pledge cards can be found in the Welcome Center.

Let us come together as a church family, trusting God to multiply our efforts as we joyfully give. With God's guidance, we can achieve this goal and continue to do His work in our community.

Birthdays this Week

25 - Sandra Price (29) Anita Long 26 - Louise Pack 01 - Reba Begley

28 - Chase Pendergrass 01 - Shepherd Pendergrass

February 2025 Stewardship Report

Monthly Budget Needs	\$	60,678.00
Received toward Budget this Month	\$	31,995.00
My Dollar for Ministry this Month	\$	316.00
Monthly Building Loan Goal	\$	9,255.74
Received toward Building Loan Payment this Month		9,837.00

Going That Extra Mile This Week:

Nursery: Cindy Adams

Tot Church:

Preschool Church:

Carmen Kovacs, Lynn Hicks
Counters:

Julie LeSueur, Kristie Stafford
Carmen Kovacs, Lynn Hicks
Jean Burnett, Debbie Summey

New Members: Ada Addington

Ushers: Vince Cox, Steven Fraley,

Troy Houser, Glenn Seabolt

Next Sunday, March 2

9:30 a.m. Morning Worship 10:45 a.m. Sunday School 5:00 p.m. Joyful Noise Choir

5:00 p.m. AWANA

6:30 p.m. Evening Worship

First Baptist Church

Blountville, Tennessee

Welcome

MIKE TYSON ADAM SELLS
Interim Pastor Minister of Students

LUKE FOX JAN SEABOLT CHRISTINE GRANT
Worship Leader Pianist Organist

LINDA DAVENPORT PAYTON ROUSE
Office Administrator Ministry Assistant

Opportunities of the Week

February 23 - March 1, 2025

Sunday:	8:00 am	Deacons' Meeting
	9:30 am	Morning Worship
		Nursery
		Tot Church/Preschool Worship
		First Kids (Grades 1-5) in Big Church
	10:45 am	Sunday School
		NO Joyful Noise Rehearsal
	4:30 pm	AWANA Grand Prix at TN Avenue, Bristol
	6:30 pm	Evening Worship
Monday:	7:17 pm	717 College and Career Bible Study
Wednesday:	12:30 pm	Wednesday Prayer Group/Prayer Room
	6:30 pm	Wednesday Service/Fellowship Hall
	6:30 pm	First Kids
	6:30 pm	First Students

6:30 pm

SECURITY OF THE WEEK: DAVE CARPENTER MEDICAL RESPONSE: AMBER WAGNER

Worship Choir Rehearsal